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Dam of 250H016115 PAZZLE
Siemers LMDA Paris EX-91-3Y 91-MS

45 daughters over 2900 GTPI, 7 over 3000 GTPI
48 daughters over +2.0 PTAT, 18 over +3.0 PTAT

B
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CAPTURE GENETIC TRENDS
like never hefore!

Sire

THO15807 GEORGEMILLER
TAOS x LEGACY x JAGGER

THO15821 FROST BITE
GRANADA x LIONEL x SAMURI

THO15913 KAHN
GAMEDAY X LIONEL X Achiever

7HO015937 ESQUIRE
TAOS X BRASS X Apprentice*RC

THO15966 ISAAC
TAOS x Langley x DUKE

THO15977 HAYK
TAOS x TAHITI x Superhero

THO16078 SEAR
Rayshen X Bundle X Imax

THO16097 OVER-THE-TOP new
TOP DOG X Granite X MILLINGTON

THO16103 CHEW-P
EXTRA-P X LUSTER-P X Answer Po

THO16126 LAFFEY
TOP DOG X LEGACY X COPYCAT

14H015865 PERLE
MOONSHINER x LIONEL x Achiever

NM$  CFP
1080 139
1256 177
1220 194
1009 133
940 185
1062 160
1015 166
1051 168
924 145
1046 169
1148 171

Q Przzle

250H016115 PAZZLE is a uniqgue SHOWCASE™ offering from the NxGEN portfolio of sires, boasting a
rare combination of elite Type at +3.07 with an impressive +3059 GTPI and a “no-holes” proof. PAZZLE

combines two of the best cow families at Siemers Holsteins and has five brothers at Select Sires,

DWP$’

1294

1432

1181

1089

1031

1087

1165

960

932

1051

1346

GTPI’

3041

3071

3140

3036

3060

3090

2979

3054

3006

3021

3084

Sire

14H015876 KELBY New
Rayshen x BARCELONA x FRAZZLED

14H015932 CUMULUS
CONWAY x LIONEL x Medley

14H016072 DETROIT new
GAMEDAY x Option x BANDARES

14H016135 GAMECHANGER new

GAMEDAY x LEGACY x ROLAN

250H015872 IBENDIGO
GAMEDAY x Zarek x EVEREST

250H015988 SOYSAUCE
PARFECT x LEGACY x RESOLVE

250H016074 FIGARO
PARFECT x COFFEE x Burley

250H016110 LETCHWORTH
CONWAY x Rapid x FRAZZLED

250H016115 PAZZLE
ROZLINE x Delta-Lambda x Denver

250H016125 ZOAR
CONWAY x Pursuit x DUKE

including the highly popular 7H015085 PARFECT and 7H015523 PARSLY.

"':: Scan the QR code for details or talk with your CentralStar team.

NM$ CFP DWP$’
1066 169 1111
1169 202 1133
1185 144 1239
1208 164 1266
1109 168 1093
1058 163 941

1007 147 1108
1147 168 1227
888 139 847

924 183 859

Jessica Jakubik
Genetic Consultant
CentralStar Cooperative

GTPI’
3021

3084

3096

3067

3068

3079

3088

3101

3059

3058




— @ MASTITISRESISTANTPRO =

Sires that excel in multiple indicators of mastitis resistance are more
likely to deliver genetic improvement. Visit www.selectsires.com or

talk to your CentralStar team for a complete list.

GForce (Genomic Young Sires)
Sire Code/Name NM$ DWP$S HHPS SCS Z-MAST Mast

Gamechanger*

14H016135
14H016072
14H015971
14H015865
250H016110
14H016140
250H015872
7H015895
7H016083
7H016133
7H015167
7H016012
14H015779
7H015880
7H0160%6
7H015807
7H015923
14H015800
7H016071
14H015876
14H015781
14H015890
7H015977
14H015582
7H016097
7H015583
7H016126
14H015951
7H015980
7H015787
7H015791
7H015915
7H016075
7H015983
7H015975
7H016151
14H016001
7H016077
7H016078

Detroit*
Moonwalker
Perle*
Letchworth*
Actium
Ibendigo*
Alden
Spinal Tap
Gold Card
Gameday
Scuba
Gibson
Square Up
Endzone

George Miller*

Headspace
Macon
Sahara
Kelby*
Jabba
Styrian
Hayk*
Mashak

Over-The-Top*

Kashton
Laffey*
Atlas
Huhon
Prusik
Salshury
(ashback
Monetize
Gronk
Digital
Brinkley
Parkour
Lifestyle
Sear*

Sire Code/Name

7H014451
7H014438
7H014436
14H014587
14H014636
14H014226
7H014250
7H014578
7H014705
7H014329
14H014220

Big Al
Goddard
Big Dollars
Harlow
Try Me
Rome
Legacy
Foxcatcher
Finishline
Eminent
Riveting

1208 1266
1185 1239
159 1244
1148 1346
1147 1227
7 1152
1109 1093
1107 1151
1098 ns
1098 1093
1096 183
1095 1060
1088 1203
1085 175
1081 1191
1080 1294
1079 1271
1075 1164
1070 995
1066 1m
1065 1346
1064 1222
1062 1087
1052 1164
1051 960
1046 1283
1046 1051
1046 1061
1044 998
1036 1095
1031 1062
1026 1162
1024 129
1021 1194
1019 174
1016 1065
1016 1261
1015 1110
1015 1165

Proven Sires

1212
172
1073
1180
1181
1166
1190
14
1149
1191
1129
1168
1087
1098
1057
1276
1101
1035
1198
1098
995

5
1275
1025
1130
1049
1104
1095
1097
137
119
1054
1138
1081
1092
1114
1190
1041
1114

NM$  DWP$ HHPS

1007 1032
997 1051
965 1220
936 1070
935 927
925 1062
920 820
888 842
882 1066
860 1090
830 830

1087
1027
990
902
1043
939
972
974
871
877
873

2.62 104
2.62 103
2.70 102
2.58 107
2.73 104
2.67 105
2.69 103
2.59 101
2.75 103
2.67 101
2.63 102
2.65 102
2.67 105
2.67 104
2.55 104
2.47 110
2.60 106
2.60 104
2.50 105
2.66 102
2.72 104
2.82 105
2.53 105
2.85 107
2.68 103
2.60 106
2.57 101
2.56 106
2.65 103
2.55 103
2.76 104
2.61 105
2.75 105
2.56 103
2.69 104
2.73 103
2.44 108
2.70 103
2.81 105
SCS  Z-MAST
2.60 106
2.74 103
2.58 107
2.78 100
2.73 102
2.51 102
2.55 101
2.68 101
2.81 108
2.86 104
2.63 104

39
43
2.7
3.1
2.7
35
37
35
32
3.7
29
3.0
29
3.9
2.8
5.2
3.1
3.0
45
3.1
22
24
41
24
3.7
3.5
24
3.0
29
29
2.6
2.0
3.1
2.2
26

*NXGEN Sire

Mast
37
1.9
3.6
1.7
3.6
3.4
42
2.0
23
1.8
43

Genetics,
Markets

Scan the QR code

for the most current
offering of elite

terminal beef

bulls that excel for
calving ease, growth -«
performance; carcass.
merit, and elite

fertility.

ProfitSOURCE

% ProfitSOURCE beef sires are specifically selected for use on dairy cows with a
focus on traits needed to earn top dollar for your beef x dairy calves.

@ ProfitSOURCE partners offer improved, secure pricing for qualifying calves.

@ ProfitSOURCE connects packer interest with improved uniformity and
cutability along with age, sire and source traceability through RFID.

@ ProfitSOURCE calf care guidelines ensure feeding and carcass performance,
adding value along the supply chain.

NOW AVAILABLE: ProfitSOURCE MALE PACK. A single dose of semen that includes beef
male-sorted product from three or more ProfitSOURCE sires.



Holstein GForce™ (Genomic Young Sires) asw

Code#

7HO15420
7HO15167
7HO15233
7THO15721
7HO15785
7HO15787
7HO15793
7HO15839
7HO15980
7HO16012
7HO16095
7HO16114
7HO16133
14HO15779
7HO15085
7HO15245
7HO15769
7HO15824
7HO15826
7HO15840
7HO15895
7HO15915
7HO15945
7HO15975
7HO16003
7HO16071
7HO16075
7HO16083
7HO16096
7HO16151
14HO15179
14H015890
14HO16140
7HO15430
7THO15487
7HO15523
7HO15753
7THO15778
7HO15877
7HO15888
7HO15909
7HO15917
7HO15923
7HO15934
7HO15940
7HO15960
7HO15961
7HO15976
7HO16077
THO16111
14HO15154

Name

Porter
Gameday
Milky
Harrisenna
Bowline
Prusik
Pearce
Magnum
Huhon
Scuba
Padawan
Robbie
Gold Card
Gibson
Parfect
Perpetual
Hecker
Motivated
Hotsauce
Casablanca
Alden
Cashback
Roswell
Digital
Snorkel
Sahara
Monetize
Spinal Tap
Endzone
Brinkley
Trooper
Styrian
Actium
Expectant
Holliday
Parsly
Zythos
Beethoven
|zreal
Holdstrong
Jeremy
Groove
Headspace
Mr Big Shot
Chesney
Hollermyway
Gordon
Harri
Lifestyle
Marctic
Bigshot

$ Sxd$
65 80
60

60 75
60 75
60 75
60 75
60 75
60 75
60 80
60 75
60 75
60

60 75
60 75
55 70
55 70
9 7B
55 70
55

55 70
55
ORI
55 70
55 70
55

55

55 70
655

65

55

55 70
55

55 75
50 65
50 65
50 65
50 65
50 65
50

50

50

50

50

50 65
50

50 65
50

50 65
50

50

50 65

GPA
NM$

1194
1096
1189

938
1051
1036

962
1035
1044
1095
1109
1126
1098
1088

894
1114

967

958
1009
1020
1107
1026
1042
1019
1055
1070
1024
1098
1081
1016

961
1064
117
1008

954

863

990
1085
1087
1066
1081
1080
1079
1023
1058
1004

966

975
1015

958
1010

GPA
CM$ DWP$ HHP$
1204 1265 1038
1115 1183 1129
1201 1385 1145
956 1059 993
1063 1228 1014
1061 1095 1137
973 1037 1000
1039 938 1026
1066 998 1097
1114 1060 1168
1130 1093 1157
1148 1066 1129
1124 1003 1191
1101 1203 1087
909 885 1018
1126 1332 1181
990 991 1106
967 1077 967
1023 1064 991
1032 1036 1021
1128 1151 1141
1041 1162 1054
1058 919 1186
1036 1174 1092
1074 1333 1060
1099 995 1198
1045 1129 1138
1108 1141 1149
1095 1191 1057
1042 1065 1114
980 895 1045
1090 1222 1115
1142 1152 1166
1020 1066 1048

965 835 958
875 920 885

1012 1016 1090
1103 1092 1092
1098 1077 1088
1089 1163 1078
1107 973 1152
1094 1004 1083
1107 1271 1101
1031 961 1014
1074 832 1030
1031 1042 1112

985 888 1038

987 1100 962
1042 1110 1041

973 907 1096
1022 1132 1092

GPA GPA GPA GPA GPA

Milk PRO
1792 64
941 49
1915 77
1099 54
1704 67
579 46
1484 63
2025 65
1240 65
938 50
1186 63
814 51
307 43
1667 61
1164 60
2183 77
749 52
1240 50
1507 62
1543 58
803 47
1471 58
1077 48
1345 58
690 49
586 50
858 55
1700 61
1632 58
175 41
932 61
609 57
441 47
1143 41
1351 64
1501 63
737 50
1344 62
1482 55
617 56
451 50
1320 61
494 50
2131 72
1233 60
398 47
1245 65
1227 52
166 42
1397 59
1611 63

P%

0.03
0.07
0.06
0.07
0.05
0.10
0.06
0.01
0.09
0.07
0.09
0.09
0.12
0.03
0.08
0.03
0.10
0.04
0.05
0.03
0.08
0.04
0.05
0.06
0.10
0.11
0.10
0.03
0.02
0.13
0.11
0.13
0.12
0.02
0.08
0.06
0.09
0.07
0.03
0.13
0.13
0.07
0.12
0.02
0.07
0.12
0.09
0.05
0.13
0.05
0.04

FAT

123
118
129

97

95
100

85
110

96
107
107
108
122

7

95
136
102
108
108
103

F%

0.18
0.28
0.19
0.19
0.10
0.27
0.09
0.1
0.17
0.25
0.21
0.27
0.39
0.04
0.17
0.17
0.25
0.21
0.17
0.15
0.29
0.10
0.16
0.20
0.40
0.26
0.20
0.11
0.15
0.37
0.24
0.35
0.38
0.10
0.18
0.06
0.26
0.19
0.23
0.34
0.44
0.21
0.35
0.07
0.14
0.25
0.12
0.16
0.40
0.14
0.10

CFP

187
167
206
151
162
146
148
175
161
157
170
159
165
138
155
213
154
158
170
161
160
143
136
167
190
148
147
159
165
152
165
181
171
115
169
139
152
170
179
178
192
172
168
176
147
133
147
147
160
155
156

GPA GPA GPA GPA Beta

SCS

2.80
2.63
2.94
2.69
2.80
2.55
2.95
2.92
2.65
2.65
2.1
2.66
2.67
2.67
2.94
2.70
2.70
2.90
2.79
2.77
2.59
2.61
2.65
2.69
2.83
2.50
2.75
2.75
2.55
2.73
297
2.82
2.67
2.63
3.10
2.86
2.69
2.68
2.73
2.89
2.73
2.88
2.60
2.79
2.84
2.65
2.85
2.82
2.70
2.76
2.80

PL DPR SCE Casein

55 -07 15 A2A2
62 01 29 A1A2
46 -16 23 A2A2
47 -06 19 A1A2
58 00 1.9 A2A2
69 17 22 A2A2
55 10 21 A2A2
47 01 16 A2A2
56 04 21 A2A2
71 08 28 A2A2
63 05 22 A1A2
6.7 06 20 A2A2
62 08 18 A1A2
72 14 15 AlA2
43 01 23 A2A2
44 -20 18 A1A2
58 03 20 A2A2
43 00 20 AIA
47 17 23 AIAM
55 02 15 A1A1
6.7 04 20 A2A2
59 23 18 A1A2
74 23 18 A2A2
50 03 15 A1A1
35 11 21 AIA
68 13 1.8 A2A2
69 11 21 A2A2
68 -03 25 A2A2
59 -15 26 A2A2
59 17 21 A2A2
45 05 24 A1A2
50 -09 27 A1A2
54 00 25 A2A2
69 16 23 A2A2
34 -03 20 A1A2
52 03 26 A2A2
59 02 22 A1A2
64 01 28 A2A2
48 -12 26 A2A2
43 -03 29 A2A2
41 10 23 A2A2
59 -02 27 A1A2
58 -07 26 A1A2
44 13 22 A2A2
6.1 05 24 A2A2
6.7 23 20 A2A2
55 14 23 A2A2
42 06 15 A1A2
48 -05 20 A2A2
50 03 19 A2A2
56 05 23 A1A2

GPA GPA
SCR PTAT

0.3 0.72
20 1.45
14 0.76
0.8 1.97
0.80
22 0.79
1.3 215
0.1 1.24
2.20
1.27
0.64
0.95
1.16
0.9 1.06
0.3 249
0.92
1.67
3.2 0.64
1.68
0.82
0.77
2.04
0.80
1.47
1.24
1.04
0.96
1.53
1.30
1.09
1.2 1.75
1.40
0.11
0.6 0.73
313 1.90
1.0 1.60
0.8 1.40
0.3 0.82
1.40
0.95
1.43
0.79
0.93
1.49
1.01
1.69
214
213
0.63
2.03

ubC

1.10
1.48
1.17
1.87
0.82
1.02
213
1.63
1.87
1.59
1.26
1.60
1.70
1.95
2.34
0.58
2.06
0.60
1.88
1.19
1.14
1.88
1.69
1.65
1.20
1.52
1.26
1.32
1.09
1.70
1.54
1.78
0.88
1.74
1.69
1.97
1.99
1.47
1.47
1.10
1.00
0.75
0.84
1.85
0.88
1.69
249
2.4
1.28
1.63
1.01

FLC GTPI

0.46| 3059
0.28] 3048
0.33] 3093
0.82| 2980
-0.31| 2928
0.32] 2998
1.40| 3034
0.13] 3023
-0.32| 3086
0.04] 3055
-0.56 | 3022
0.54 | 3051
-0.09| 3062
0.82] 3042
1.80| 3061
0.30| 3072
1.03| 3048
-0.13| 2874
0.80] 2990
-0.52| 2942
-0.36| 3004
-0.08 | 3056
-0.13| 2997
0.19] 3045
-0.06 | 3004
0.14] 3040
0.03| 2971
0.25| 3032
0.25| 2975
0.57| 3022
1.21] 3033
0.06| 3037
-0.50| 2954
-0.22| 2901
1.16| 2998
0.65] 2920
0.75] 3007
-0.29| 3023
0.54| 3036
0.31] 3012
0.24] 3050
-0.05| 2974
0.09] 2976
0.50| 3040
0.49] 2919
0.46| 3037
0.41] 3049
0.42] 3018
0.42] 2929
0.60| 3020
0.85] 2979

4

CentralStar

Pedigree

Lionel x Delta

Big Al x Blowtorch
Lionel x Achiever
Maximus x Reason
Helix x Rome

Taos x Legacy

Parfect x Rio
Alphabet x Jared
Moonshiner x Legacy
Gameday x Legacy
Ahead x Legacy
Gameday x Legacy
Gameday x Legacy
Moonshiner x Renegade
Renegade x Delta-Lambda
Lionel x Medley
Parfect x Legacy
Maximus x Montoya
Taos x Positive

Twitch x Foxcatcher
Faneca x Legacy
Moonshiner x Challenger
Taos x Legacy
Moonshiner x Rome
Gameday x Marius
Rozline x Legacy
Conway x Legacy
Gameday x Acura
Gameday x Brass
Conway x Legacy
Renegade x Legendary
Conway x Legacy
Conway x Legacy
Legacy x Slamdunk
Renegade x Nugent
Town x Delta-Lambda
Taos x Big Al

Taos x Legacy
Gameday x Zarek
Gameday x Roscoe
Rozline x Big Al
Dobbins x Billy
Gameday x Renegade
Ahead x Dynamo
Conway x Rubicon
Conway x Legacy
Taos x Tahiti
Moonshiner x Marius
Conway x Heroic
Supercharge x Medley
Renegade x Frazzled



14HO15201
14H015528
14HO15582
14HO15667
14HO15757
14H015831
14HO15971
14HO16001
14HO16006
14HO16112
14HO16141
14H016296
250HO15664
7HO15112
7THO15457
7HO15465
7HO15537
7HO15563
7HO15640
7HO15754
7HO15791
7HO15822
7HO15880
7HO15965
7HO15968
7HO15972
7HO15983
7HO16139
14H015367
14H015884
14HO15903
14HO15951
14HO15952
14H015962
14HO16128
250HO15156
250HO15939
250H015955
7HO15532
7HO15583
7HO15651
7HO15987
7HO16119
14HO15176
14HO15519
14HO15781
14HO15800
14HO16144
250H015087
250H015208
250HO15211
250H015235
250H015513
250HO15959
7HO15482
7HO15518

Moonshiner
Lottery
Mashak
Minkah
Tilicun
East
Moonwalker
Parkour
Soup
Maxville
Attica
Arlen
Revolution
Taos
Talon
Crusher
High Seas
Impact
Moonraker
Zappa
Salsbury
War Zone
Square Up
Astro
Gro-Old
Classic
Gronk
Wild Thing
Knockout
Sticbract
Cloud
Atlas
Enzo
Lego
Onyx
Captivating
Privateer
Harmony
Big Orbitz
Kashton
Mozzarella
Frogger
Pyler
Olave
Apollo
Jabba
Macon
Cheesecrisp
Rozline
Logistics
Caviar
Muscles
Elon
Lucrative
Romelu
Weston

65
65
65
65

65

65

60

60
60
65
88
55
60

1073
975
1052
988
963
1050
1159
1016
1138
1012
1054
1067
963
897
726
989
859
938
898
958
1031
994
1085
949
969
985
1021
1049
950
1062
1070
1046
1003
993
1068
764
948
880
837
1046
820
975
951
966
1043
1065
1075
959
894
802
889
729
907
983
897
957

1084
986
1057
1013
977
1064
171
1041
1157
1024
1074
1089
979
914
743
1012
865
962
910
974
1043
998
1104
969
984
1004
1045
1071
962
1079
1095
1070
1026
1012
1078
777
970
890
861
1061
839
988
968
986
1062
1081
1092
986
913
817
900
740
918
998
911
965

1105
1100
1164
1001
1007
1156
1244
1261
1134
1075
1224
1231
1057
923
898
1017
856
1039
903
980
1062
1104
1175
923
988
935
1194
921
1052
1045
1271
1061
1118
1071
1155
844
818
768
996
1283
684
889
1009
878
1056
1346
1164
1140
870
596
894
724
793
990
845
1115

1019
1004
1025
1063
1029
994
1073
1190
1130
1031
1054
1070
1062
1083
836
1027
813
1009
1028
1052
1119
1050
1098
986
1015
1047
1081
1056
995
1083
1072
1095
1032
1088
1061
884
1064
910
1024
1049
883
921
990
1011
1155
995
1035
1051
1000
859
899
810
880
940
850
980

1808
1660
1835
425
1409
1653
1657
524
1416
1540
649
653
1124
1283
607
476
1515
1102
1033
1194
1516
1974
991
598
758
974
571
951
1002
966
848
407
368
949
1745
1023
520
1452
663
939
681
851
1505
1026
1195
1295
1181
133
668
503
858
686
1021
757
1422
1320

66  0.03
61  0.03
59  0.01
45 0.1
56  0.04
64  0.04
61  0.03
40  0.08
66  0.07
60 0.04
53 0.1
49 010
53  0.06
60  0.07
41 0.08
52 013
58  0.04
48 0.05
44 0.04
53  0.05
58  0.04
57 -0.01
51 007
47 010
38  0.05
59 010
44 0.09
62 0.1
45 0.05
50  0.07
59 0.1
40 0.0
4 0.1
45 0.05
66  0.04
48 0.06
49 012
61  0.05
50 0.10
40  0.04
50 0.10
45  0.06
64  0.06
49 0.06
55  0.06
58  0.06
51 0.05
41 013
42 007
38 008
37 0.04
34 0.04
48 0.06
46 0.08
63  0.06
43 0.01

0.08
0.09
0.07
0.26
0.08
0.11
0.10
0.27
0.18
0.08
0.26
0.36
0.16
0.09
0.16
0.37
0.06
0.12
0.14
0.19
0.11
0.04
0.25
0.27
0.29
0.23
0.36
0.25
0.17
0.27
0.18
0.35
0.30
0.20
0.23
0.15
0.24
0.15
0.30
0.24
0.25
0.27
0.08
0.11
0.12
0.11
0.18
0.38
0.31
0.27
0.21
0.20
0.18
0.25
0.14
0.11

158
151
150
135
133
160
154
136
173
143
153
176
143
136
110
175
134
124
125
154
148
144
161
147
151
164
169
170
133
166
144
155
143
138
201
130
137
161
162
146
147
155
146
121
136
141
150
152
156
135
131
17
139
148
158
127

2.17
2.74
2.85
2.66
2.68
2.1
2.70
244
2.68
2.78
293
2.73
2.73
2.74
2.78
2.93
3.04
2.73
2.76
2.68
2.76
2.73
2,67
2.81
2.66
2.90
2.56
2.81
2.79
2.74
2.7
2.56
2.79
2.53
2.86
2.80
2.83
2.99
2.67
2.60
2.87
2.88
2.66
2.53
2.59
2.72
2.60
2.70
2.64
293
2.76
2.82
2.91
2.92
2.86
2.69

0.2

A1A2
A1A2
A1A2
A2A2
A2A2
A1A2
A1A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A1A2
A1A2
A2A2
A1A2
A2A2
A1A2
A1A1
A1A2
A1A2
A1A2
A1A2
A2A2
A1A1
A1A2
A1A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A1A2
A1A1
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A1A2
A2A2
A2A2
A1A2
A1A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A1A2
A2A2

0.3
1.7
2.3
32

0.6

0.7
0.4

0.7
0.4

1.0
2.1
0.5
-0.6

3.9

1.73
0.88
1.49
1.33
0.80
1.04
1.26
0.38
-0.13
1.75
1.37
0.79
2.05
1.30
1.75
1.39
1.64
1.16
1.86
1.18
0.70
1.24
0.82
1.90
1.51
1.25
1.01
0.88
0.97
-0.01
0.43
0.36
0.84
0.66
0.42
1.63
1.74
2.74
1.37
0.26
1.75
1.10
1.96
0.20
0.34
0.15
0.13
0.29
1.76
222
1.93
1.17
1.63
1.56
1.39
0.82

1.90
1.08
221
1.50
1.52
1.47
1.88
1.25
0.84
1.70
1.70
1.32
2.16
1.52
2.35
0.64
1.54
2.02
2.09
1.48
1.30
1.44
1.18
1.67
2.01
1.55
1.13
0.99
0.58
0.76
1.20
1.07
1.39
1.19
0.21
1.25
2.01
2.58
1.78
1.82
2.01
1.52
1.79
1.17
0.97
0.77
1.18
0.76
1.68
2.03
1.89
1.09
212
2.10
1.08
1.92

-0.48
-0.15
0.48
0.69
0.1
0.49
-0.16
-0.50
-1.21
0.71
0.44
0.01
1.06
0.46
1.16
0.44
0.90
0.31
1.41
0.41
0.37
0.50
-0.12
1.30
0.79
0.22
0.04
-0.42
0.51
-0.11
0.07
-0.23
-0.02
0.22
-0.29
0.65
1.10
1.16
0.31
0.21
-0.12
-0.05
0.58
-0.20
-0.79
-0.14
-0.76
-0.15
0.93
214
0.88
0.40
0.92
0.97
1.05
0.27

3029
2890
3013
2959
2908
2994
3065
2934
2941
3011
3025
2992
2998
2966
2821
2962
2860
2936
2981
2983
2972
2962
2970
3006
2991
2985
2966
2961
2867
2905
2971
2942
2923
2927
2930
2849
3013
3022
2924
2927
2871
2932
2987
2839
2909
2873
2889
2894
2960
2927
2881
2736
2946
2975
2879
2881

Tahiti x Flagship
Rome x Rolan
Maximus x Tahiti
Chas x Medley
Filmore x Riveting
Taos x Brass
Moonshiner x Legacy
Gameday x Legacy
Alphabet x Legacy
Supercharge x Medley
Conway x Skywalker
Gameday x Marius
Revelation x Renegade
Renegade x Jedi
Hotjob x Pinnacle
Calvary x Legendary
Spartacus x Achiever
Maximus x Hodedoe
Renegade x Wings
Taos x Big Al
Conway x Medley
Granada x Renegade
Gameday x Nugent
Parfect x Legacy
Faneca x Granite
Conway x Legacy
Faneca x Legacy
Conway x Legacy
Eisaku x Achiever
Bigshot x Legacy
Extra-P x Rome

Top Dog x Legacy
Conway x Legacy
Top Dog x Riveting
Top Dog x Topshot
Riveting x Hotline
Parfect x Legacy
Parfect x Positive
Biggelo x Granite
Maximus x Frazzled
Heroic x Marius
Austad x Legacy
Austad x Legacy
Legacy x Medley
Legacy x Medley
Granada x Rome
Top Dog x Legacy
Galileo x Prophecy
Renegade x Frazzled
Renegade x Helix
Riveting x Imax

Forte x Burley
Spartacus x Moola
Conway x Helix
Lukaku x Rolan
Maximus x Moola

See next page for additional genomic young sires



Holstein GForce (Genomic Young Sires) usme

GPA GPA
$ Sxd$ NM$ CM$ DWP$ HHP$

Code# Name
Showcase™ GForce
7HO15581 Amaethon-P
7HO15325  Hanans
7HO15634  Cadillac
7HO16104  Eye Candy
7HO16120  Peve
7HO16295  Has It All
250HO15397 Homecoming
7HO15524  Handshake
7HO15984  Merlin
7HO16076  Miracle
7HO16105  Combination
7HO16116  Hardy
250H015236 Mystic Crush
250H015322 Hanley
250H015329 Thunder Struck
7HO14920  Select
7HO15023  Analyst-Red
7THO15477  Derby
7HO15601  Ron Burgundy-Red
Red and White GForce
7HO15203  Boeing-P-Red
7HO15427  Rompen-Red
7HO15636  Resonate-Red
7HO15825  Rebel-Red
7HO16124  Tracker-Red
7HO16303  Reward-Red
14HO15957  Hornet-Red
14HO16145 Sizzle-RC
250H015525 Mcdonald-P-Red
7HO15023  Analyst-Red
7HO15440  Handy-Red

7HO15601

7HO15581
7HO16106
14HO15929
7HO15203
7HO16099
14H015289
14HO15905
250H015525
7HO15349
THO15424
7THO15729
7HO15790
7HO15898

Ron Burgundy-Red

Polled GForce

Amaethon-P
Calvert-P
Cirrus-P
Boeing-P-Red
Amen-PP
Bedrock-PP
Altendorf-P
Mcdonald-P-Red
Extra-P
Banner-P
Acclerate-P
Ison-P
Wintergreen-P

55
45
45
45
45
45
45
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
38
38
38
38

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
38
38

45
40
40
40

40
38

70
60
60
60
60
60
60
55
55
55
60
55
55
55
55
50
50
55
50

55
55
55
55

55
50
50
50

70

60
55
60
55

261
602
456
366
685
713
714
557
563
414
728
71
265
402
157
28
-386
397
97

679
603
827
744
781
841
726
858
580
-386
810
-97

261
934
911
679
781
821
967
580
853
808
708
823
947

258
621
457
378
695
718
722
578
576
425
731
727
271
412
162
38
-396
413
-87

692
605
835
760
795
860
737
870
597
-396
814
-87

258
949
930
692
796
824
987
597
864
820
718
842
971

219
655
201
173
719
688
673
770
478
413
519
724
97
399
89
14
-447
251
-294

776
660
844
849
778
1062
875
1012
549
-447
942
-294

219
1112
974
776
721
906
1154
549
796
926
758
857
1121

243
696
491
391
644
804
720
667
631
564
688
831
268
530
242
207
-286
386
58

710
641
782
849
817
963
759
897
697
-286
775
58

243
953
992
710
902
808
987
697
829
782
809
1037
973

GPA GPA GPA GPA GPA

Milk PRO
969 23
380 38
1001 32
301 24
1142 52
1751 59
627 37
87 32
864 49
624 36
1332 53
954 50
325 17
765 35
2715 15
510 -5
20 -23
146 31
-489 -7
853 43
1562 43
991 37
895 50
674 38
731 46
1155 48
962 46
189 18
20 -23
1511 49
-489 -7
969 23
1090 46
792 54
853 43
1338 51
1969 55
635 47
189 18
1360 60
812 37
1196 48
789 47
492 1

P%

-0.02
0.09
0.00
0.05
0.06
0.02
0.06
0.12
0.08
0.06
0.04
0.07
0.02
0.04
0.02
0.04

-0.08
0.09
0.03

0.06
-0.02
0.02
0.08
0.06
0.08
0.04
0.06
0.04
-0.08
0.01
0.03

-0.02
0.04
0.10
0.06
0.03

-0.02
0.10
0.04
0.06
0.04
0.04
0.08
0.13

FAT

45
80
54
43
65
68
73
63
79
51
79
77

63
0

45
88
87
63

F%

0.03
0.23
0.05
0.11
0.07
0.00
0.17
0.24
0.16
0.09
0.09
0.14
0.04
0.09
0.09
0.18
-0.09
0.21
0.07

0.10
-0.05
0.13
0.14
0.19
0.20
0.13
0.19
0.15
-0.09
0.02
0.07

0.03
0.16
0.20
0.10
0.03
-0.01
0.26
0.15
0.12
0.09
0.06
0.13
0.26

CFP

68
118
86
67
17
127
110
95
128
87
132
127

68
134
141
106
1M
127
147

68
148

93
1M
116
145

GPA GPA GPA GPA Beta
SCS

297 10 -14 22 A1A2
280 21 -22 27 A2A2
299 21 -08 25 A1A2
285 18 -12 23 A1A2
298 29 -13 22 A2A2
295 38 09 24 A2A2
309 26 1.0 17 A2A2
293 24 03 17 A2A2
299 11 18 23 A1A2
292 23 -19 29 A1A2
316 34 01 29 A1A2
281 36 -13 23 AlA2
294 11 07 19 Al1A2
281 20 -23 34 A2A2
293 01 -22 40 A1A2
283 -02 -02 20 A1A2
287 -04 -14 33 A1A2
295 10 -23 32 A1A2
273 04 13 27 A1A2
281 36 -02 18 A2A2
280 3.0 -15 17 A1A2
281 52 -04 18 Al1A2
281 38 -03 29 A2A2
277 41 07 18 Al1A2
272 46 08 19 A1A2
285 33 -12 18 A2A2
284 38 -08 16 A1A1
255 46 03 19 A1A2
287 04 -14 33 Al1A2
286 47 -06 10 Al1A2
273 04 13 27 A1A2
297 10 -14 22 A1A2
266 51 04 19 A2A2
291 55 07 19 A2A2
281 36 -02 18 A2A2
258 46 -01 25 A2A2
274 49 16 19 A2A2
281 49 09 17 AlA2
255 46 03 19 A1A2
295 27 11 22 A1A2
273 57 16 19 A2A2
284 30 09 17 A1A2
273 62 16 23 A2A2
278 54 03 21 A2A2

PL DPR SCE Casein

GPA GPA

.+_

CentralStar

SCR PTAT UDC FLC GTPI Pedigree

3.57
07 | 3.87
09 | 323
3.28
317
2.82
02 | 285
-12 | 2.88
2.88
3.40
3.14
3.15
01| 321
-1.7 | 3.08
07 | 342
-14 | 3.00
12 | 281
00 | 348
01 | 293
00 | 1.18
-14 | 2.36
02 | 142
191
1.21
1.23
1.21
1.25
-18 | 2.28
12 | 281
27 | 147
01 | 293
3.57
1.44
1.40
00 | 1.18
1.94
14 | 142
0.46
-18 | 2.28
08 | 1.36
08 | 1.14
15 | 120
1.98
0.43

282 091
296 242
266 146
280 1.24
277 193
235 149
258 0.64
254 212
207 194
269 1.07
257 2.09
3.00 1.88
292 089
244 161
240 089
246 0.56
249 181
245 191
265 248

132 0.32
244 122
1.97  0.75
202 078
112 1.083
114 -0.34
125 0.18
1.76 017
273 1.63
249 181
153 0.82
265 248

282 091
206 0.54
151 0.73
132 032
1.60 0.91
1.56 -0.58
1.08 0.33
273 163
1.04 0.86
1.65 0.30
1.85 0.58
1.58 0.71
0.70 0.16

2503
2847
2645
2552
2838
2861
2828
2778
2761
2634
2917
2936
2434
2626
2355
2299
1906
2625
2175

2681
2705
2179
2831
2790
2824
2707
2855
2708
1906
2760
2175

2503
2937
2933
2681
2821
2758
2887
2708
2833
2779
2759
2922
2854

Mirand x Doc

Excalibur x Doc

Doc x Kingboy
Delta-Lambda x Unix
Hanans x Delta-Lambda
Parfect x Doc
Spartacus x Delta
Tropic x Delta-Lambda
Tropic x Doc

Haniko x Doc

Logistics x Doc

Parfect x Alvarez
Crushabull x Delta
Alvarez x Doc

Thunder Storm x Delta
Unix x McCutchen
Unstopabull x Byway
Excalibur x Doc
Ronald-RC x Jordy-Red

Webster-P-RC x Jedi
Altuve-RC x Splendid-P-RC
Watson-RC x Salvatore-RC
Rubels-Red x Seasaw
Runduo x Helix

Trojan x Simplicity-P-RC
Boeing-P-Red x Mark -RC
Zazzle x Simplicity-P-RC
Ronald-RC x Pat-Red
Unstopabull x Byway
Webster-P-RC x Salvatore-RC
Ronald-RC x Jordy-Red

Mirand x Doc
Moonshiner x Luster-P
Parfect x Kenobi
Webster-P-RC x Jedi
Luster-P x Drastic-P
Limelight-P x Frazzled
Extra-P x Limelight-P
Ronald-RC x Pat-Red
Renegade x Charley
Riveting x Answer Po
Banjo-P x Skywalker
Parfect x Zarek
Extra-P x Rome



14HO15557  Playoff-P 38 50 881 884 1039 851 1830 54 -0.01 84 0.05 138] 280 46 -16 22 A2A2 1.6 113 156 0.08| 2822 [Maximus x Frazzled
14HO16102  Candy-PP 38 702 711 735 796| 1157 42 0.02 49  0.02 91 277 48 19 22 A2A2 1.32 130 0.30| 2708 |[Extra-P x Luster-P
250HO15364 Halo- PP 50 666 686 841 787 647 45 0.09 69 015 114 275 29 -06 21 A1A2 177 202 -0.11| 2721 |Limelight-P x Hodedoe
7HO15079 Stellar 20 927 950 1024 1045 668 0.10 023 139 57 07 25 A2A2 0.61 147 -0.40] 2862 |Legacy x Bourbon
7HO15186 Lexus 20 40 928 945 1010 1042| 1410 58 0.05 77 0.08 135 2.58 6.1 -03 24 A2A2 2.1 097 1.05 -0.39| 2872 (Legacy x Slamdunk
7HO15196 Venus 20 40 976 987 905 879| 1160 45 0.03 94 017 139| 276 56 -06 21 A2A2 2.3 0.82 1.57 -0.33| 2857 |Legacy x Achiever
7HO15197 Magellan 20 40 848 861 871 879| 1187 50 0.04 63 0.06 113 273 52 -08 16 A2A2 2.0 1.21 1.63 0.32 2786 [Basic x Magee
7THO15273 Lawless 20 40 936 950 1121 1000 936 44 005 106 024 150( 274 50 -05 21 A1A2 1.8 0.81 0.64 0.40| 2865 |Rome x Brennan
7HO15306 Warner 20 40 999 1014 929 980 930 43 0.05 89 018 132] 266 68 -05 23 A2A2 2.0 0.72 162 0.19] 2877 |Legacy x Imax
7HO15307 Hangry 20 40 966 981 1161 959 981 42 0.04 91 018 133] 262 6.1 -01 1.7 A2A2 3.9 026 0.85 -0.38| 2809 |Rome x Slamdunk
7HO15418 Monaco 20 40 735 749 863 911 818 31 0.02 54  0.08 85 254 6.1 22 21 A1A1 2.6 110 145 -0.13| 2764 [Magnitude x Medley
7HO15633  Deploy 20 845 859 800 876 603 36 0.06 102 028 138 278 39 -02 18 A2A2 4.0 1.82 1.04 0.81| 2844 |Eisaku x Achiever
14H015301  Gordy 20 40 979 991 1022 939 1119 45 0.04 91 0.16 136 272 57 06 21 A1A2 2.8 028 0.84 -0.04]| 2851 [Riveting x Granite

HHPS=Herd Health Profit Dollars, SCE=Calving Ease, PL=Productive Life, SCS=Scomatic Cell Count Score, DPR=Daughter Pregnancy Rate, SCR=Sire Conception Rate, PTAT=Predicted Transmiting Ability for Type, UDC=Udder Composite, FLC=Foot and Leg Composite, GTPI=Genomic Total Performance Index, RC=Red Carrier

GForce N\onng Gurde

DWP$ HHP$ Milk Protein

Prices listed reflect semen cost. An additional fee will be added for insemination service.

Porter 1194 |Porter 1204 |Milky 1385 |Sahara 1198 (Perpetual 2183 |Perpetual 77 Jeremy 142 Perpetual 213

Milky 1189 [Milky 1201 |Jabba 1346 |Gold Card 1191 |Mr Big Shot 2131 [Milky 77 |Snorkel 141 |Milky 206
Moonwalker 1159 |Moonwalker 1171 |Snorkel 1333 |Parkour 1190 |Magnum 2025 [Mr Big Shot 72 |Perpetual 136 |Onyx 201

Soup 1138 |Soup 1157 |Perpetual 1332 |Roswell 1186 |War Zone 1974 |Bowline 67 [Onyx 135 |Jeremy 192

Robbie 1126 |Robbie 1148 [Kashton 1283 |Perpetual 1181 (Bedrock-PP 1969 [Moonshiner 66  [Milky 129 [Snorkel 190

Actium 1117 |Actium 1142 |Headspace 1271 |Scuba 1168 |Milky 1915|0Onyx 66 |Arlen 127 |Porter 187

Perpetual 1114 |Padawan 1130 |Cloud 1271 |Actium 1166 |Mashak 1835 |Soup 66 |Gronk 125 |Styrian 181

Padawan 1109 |Alden 1128 |Porter 1265 |Padawan 1157 |Playoff-P 1830 |Magnum 65 Styrian 124 |lzreal 179

Alden 1107 (Perpetual 1126 |Parkour 1261 |Apollo 1155 |Moonshiner 1808 |Gordon |zreal 124 |Holdstrong 178 n
Gold Card 1098 |Gold Card 1124 [Moonwalker 1244 |Jerem 1152 |Porter 1792 |Huhon 65 Actium 124 |Arlen 176

n
Parkour Taos 4 |Handy-Red Deploy Hanans 3.87 |Hardy 3.00 |Ron Burgundy Red 2.48 |Milky 3093 @
Apollo 7.6 Roswell 2.3 Gibson 1.5 Hangry 3.9 Amaethon-P 3.57 |Hanans 2.96 [Hanans 2.42 |Huhon 3086

Olave 7.5 [Hollermyway 2.3 |Harri 1.5 |Romelu 3.9 |Derby 3.48 |Mystic Crush 2.92 |Logistics 2.14 |Perpetual 3072( | You
Roswell 7.4 |Cashback 2.3 |Moonshiner 1.5 |Holliday 3.3 |Thunder Struck  3.42 |Amaethon-P 2.82 |Handshake 2.12 |Moonwalker 3065| @I
Moonwalker 7.3 |Monaco 2.2 |Apollo 1.5 |Minkah 3.2 |Miracle 3.40 |Eye Candy 2.80 [Combination 2.09 |Gold Card 3062 '
Gibson 7.2 |Candy-PP 1.9 [Digital 1.5 |Motivated 3.2 |Eye Candy 3.28 |Peve 2.77 {Merlin 1.94 |Parfect 3061

Scuba 7.1 (Cloud 1.8 |Casablanca 1.5 |Gordy 2.8 |Cadillac 3.23 |Mcdonald-P-Red  2.73 |Peve 1.93 |Porter 3059

Prusik 6.9 |Impact 1.8 [High Seas 1.5 |Handy-Red 2.7 |Mystic Crush 3.21 |Miracle 2.69 (Derby 1.91 |Cashback 3056 _
Expectant 6.9 |Prusik 1.7 |Porter 1.5 |Stellar 2.7 |Peve 3.17 |Cadillac 2.66 |Hardy 1.88 |Scuba 3055 5?3
Monetize 6.9 |Brinkley 1.7 [Cloud 1.6 |Monaco 2.6 |Hardy 3.15 |Ron Burgundy-Red  2.65 |Analyst-Red 1.81 [Robbie 3051 issULY

On the cover: Improve herd performance with gender SELECTed 7H014454 LIONEL. This LIONEL daughter at Larson Acres, Evansville, Wis., is clearly a hard worker. “I've seen daughters in our area, and | like what | see,” said
CentralStar Genetic Consultant Bob Sabo. “Even better, the producers who own them are really happy with them. They are milking like crazy!” Visit with your local CentralStar team member for gender SELECTed LIONEL.

Products sold by Select Sires Inc. or its affiliates to a buyer shall not be used other than as authorized by the terms and conditions in the sales invoice. Each conventionally processed semen straw
(not sex sorted) shall be used only for insemination of a female bovine. ALL OTHER USES OF BOVINE SEMEN FROM SELECT SIRES INC. AND ITS AFFILIATES ARE STRICTLY PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE
PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF SELECT SIRES INC. INCLUDING (WITHOUT LIMITATION) GENQTYPING, SEQUENCING, CLONING, GENETIC ANALYSIS, GENETIC MANIPULATION OR FOR RESEARCH. Select
Sires Inc., its member cooperatives, its agents or employees cannot and do not guarantee the conception rate, gender, quality or productivity to be obtained in connection with the use of its
products or recommended techniques. It makes no warranties of any kind whatsoever, expressed or implied, which extend beyond the description of its products and hereby disclaims all warranties
of merchantability and fitess for o parficular purpose. In the unlikely event that any of our products shall be proven to be defective, damages resulting from their use shall exclude consequential

damages and be limited to the purchase price of the product. All gender SELECTED semen is processed using Ultraplus™ technology. Ultraplus is a trademark of Inguran LLC. ™gender SELECTED semen

is 0 trademark of Select Sires Inc. ®Wellness Trait Index, WTS, Dairy Wellness Profit Index, DWPS, and CLARIFIDE are registered trademarks of Zoetis Inc, its affiliates and/or its licensors. ™Showcase,
GForce, Herd Health Profit Dollars (HHPS), and Mastitis ResistantPRO are trademarks of Select Sires, Inc. ®NXGEN and ProfitSOURCE are registered trademarks of Select Sires Inc. ®TP1 is a registered
trademark of Holstein Association USA. Limitations and Conditions of Sale: gender SELECTED semen shall be used only for the single insemination of one female bovine during single ovulation with

the intent to produce a single offspring unless specifically approved on an individual customer basis by Sexing Technologies (ST) in wrifing. ST agrees, however, that Select Sires” customers may use
4,000,000 concentration straws for superovulation or IVF so long as the service provider or the end-user is authorized for such use under an independent license (other than this agreement) by XY.
AS A CONDITION OF PURCHASING gender SELECTED SEMEN, THE PURCHASER AGREES THAT gender SELECTED SEMEN WILL NOT BE REVERSE SORTED OR RESORTED UNLESS SPECIFICALLY PERMITTED, IN
ADVANCE, ON A CASE-BY-CASE BASIS BY SELECT SIRES INC. IN WRITING. All other uses of gender SELECTED semen from Select Sires Inc. and ifs affiliates are strictly prohibited without the prior written
consent of Select Sires Inc. induding (without limitation) genotyping, sequencing, cloning, genetic analysis, genefic manipulation or for research. Select Sires intends to monitor the use of gender
SELECTED semen and vigorously enforce these restrictions on use.

™Select BioCycle Plus is o trademark of Select Sires Inc. Product listed is manufactured by Agrarian Markefing Corporation® a registered trademark of Agrarian Marketing Corporation, Middlebury, IN.
Product listed is merely distributed by Select Sires Inc. and manufactured or processed by the company indicated. All claims, representations, and warranties, expressed or implied, are made only by
the manufacturer and not by Select Sires Inc.Updated: August 2017.



= Balanced improvement in both fat and protein yield

W Shallow udders with intermediate optimums for teat size and
rear teat placement

P e

HHPS

Herd Health Profit Dollars™ is a tool to help o
. M Strong emphasis on mastitis resistance traits
you create healthy, longer-living cattle :
in your herd. Emphasis on components, :
o . h d . Health-focused index that can be used to rank heifers in
mastitis reS|Stance, Udder dept ,an teat ¢ herds that perform genomic testing, but don't test with

size and placement are a few traits that are 5 Zoetis or don't have CLARIFIDE' Plus results

included to help boost profitability!

Allows for comparisons with all active Holstein sires

A better cow for a better future.

Includes the new CDCB feed efficiency evaluations to
moderate body size and efficiently convert feed into milk

Proven Sires eno oung

Code Gt | Nms | | upc | scs | MasT me : . > | oer | ; :
7H014454 LIONEL 1167 | 3190 | 1274 | 258 | -34 | 34 | 070 | 289 | -24 7H015807 GEORGEMILLER* | 1276 | 3041 | 1080 | 139 | 21 | 79 | 162 | 247 | 52
7H014229 TAHITI 1099 3036 1154 186 0.3 53 0.98 3.04 1.4 7H015977 HAYK* 1275 3090 1062 160 17 6.2 146 253 41
holasT | BIGAL 1087 | 2881 | 1007 | 152 | 01 | 57 | 059 | 260 | 37 THO15913 | KAHN*® 1223 | 3140 | 1220 | 194 | 04 | 64 | 133 | 272 | 18
14H014636 | TRY ME 1043 | 2855 | 935 | 107 | 25 | 79 | 074 | 273 | 36 14H016135 | GAMECHANGER* | 1212 | 3067 | 1208 | 164 | 03 | 78 | 149 | 262 | 39
250H014134 RENEGADE 1037 2984 848 149 1.2 3.8 1.67 2.87 1.7 7H016071 SAHARA 1198 3040 1070 148 13 6.8 152 2,50 45
7H014438 | GODDARD 1027 | 2816 | 997 | 157 | 07 | 56 | 030 | 274 | 19 14H015932 | CUMULUS* 1197 | 3084 | 1169 | 202 | 09 | 46 | 054 | 281 | 16
7H014436 BIG DOLLARS 990 2774 965 132 -2.2 6.5 0.90 2.58 3.6 7H016133 GOLD CARD 1191 3062 | 1098 165 08 6.2 1.70 267 37
7H014578 FOXCATCHER 974 | 2828 | 888 | 124 | 22 | 57 | 049 | 268 | 20 14H016001 PARKOUR 1190 | 2934 | 1016 | 136 | 08 | 77 | 125 | 244 | 55
7H014250 LEGACY 972 | 2808 | 920 | 101 | 16 | 81 | 160 | 255 | 42 250H015872 | IBENDIGO* 1190 | 3068 | 1109 | 168 | 04 | 66 | 162 | 269 | 3.7
7H014320 ALPHABET 9%4 | 2946 | 995 | 173 | 10 | 44 | 172 | 291 @ -04 7H015945 ROSWELL 118 | 2997 | 1042 | 136 | 23 | 74 | 169 | 265 | 33
14H014226 | ROME 939 | 2726 | 925 | 47 | 19 | 57 | 008 | 251 | 34 7H015245 | PERPETUAL 1181 | 3072 | 1114 | 213 | 20 | 44 | 058 | 270 | 15
7H014545 JAMARCO 93 | 2878 | 858 | 191 | -33 | 27 | 118 | 289 | 06 250H016110 | LETCHWORTH* 181 | 3101 | 1147 | 168 | 12 | 59 | 157 | 273 | 27
14H014587 | HARLOW 902 | 2843 | 936 | 141 | 5 | 45 | 141 | 278 | 17 14H015865 | PERLE* 1180 | 3084 | 1148 | 171 | 10 | 63 | 135 | 258 | 3.1
7H014692 HIDEYHO 884 | 2844 | 814 | 141 | 09 | 38 | 163 | 296 | 13 14H016072 | DETROIT* 172 | 309 | 1185 | 144 | 21 | 72 | 194 | 262 | 43
7H014329 EMINENT 877 2767 860 m 2.4 51 0.70 2.86 1.8 7H016012 SCUBA 1168 3055 1095 157 08 71 159 2.65 30
141014220 | RIVETING 873 | 2753 | 80 | 79 | 13 | 72 | 143 | 263 | 43 14H016140 | ACTIUM 1166 | 2954 | 1117 | 171 | 00 | 54 | 088 | 267 | 35

*NXGEN Sire



SELECT

BIOCYCLE

PLUS

SPECIAL
BUY5°GET1

— FREE —

SEPTEMBER 110
OCTOBER 31, 2022

Mycotoxin exposure may
be the cause.

Acow'simmune system may be able to combat the debilitating effects for months before symptoms
become obvious, so testing your feed is critical. Ask your CentralStar team about testing feed and
strategies to deal with mycotoxin exposure.

weak or silent heats, cystic ovaries
elevated somatic cell counts
erratic intakes, sporadic loose manure, excessive DAs

IT'S TIME...

to know she’s still pregnant with routine
milk pregnancy testing before dry off.

Time to Rest

Least invasive method to confirm
pregnancy. Promotes resting time which

is associated with improved production.
Research shows one hour of lost resting time
leads to approximately 3.5 Ibs. less milk/
cow/day.

Saves Time

Conduct through routine DHI samples or
send samples direct. Eliminates time and
labor to sort, restrain and palpate animals.

Now is the Time

At 98% accurate, the milk pregnancy test
identifies pregnancy status as early as 28-
days post breeding until dry off.

800.631.3510
mycentralstar.com

7H015940
14H016141
7H015839
7HO015791
7H015840
7H016077
7H016078
7H015826
250H016074
14H015842
7H014438
7H014320
7HO015465
14H014982
250H015959
7H015968
14H015905
7H015793
14H015179
7H015824
7H015487
14H015367
7H015966
7H015563
7HO15721
14H014587
14H014636
250H016125
7H016103
7H014859
14H015929
7H015640
7H015112
7H015482
7H015085
7H014578
7H014705

Pedigree Sorts - Proven & GForce

Genetic diversity in the Holstein breed continues to dwindle, creating a greater risk for inbreeding in your herd when
pedigree makeup is overlooked. Below are lists that are free of popular bloodlines and can be a good starting point to avoid
inbreeding during genetic selection. To gain the greatest advantage in genetic selection, work with a CentralStar Genetic
Consultant to accelerate your return on investment.

7H012788 FRAZZLED Free 7H0111351 SUPERSIRE Free 7H011314 MOGUL Free

Chesney
Attica
Magnum
Salsbury
(asablanca
Lifestyle
Sear*
Hotsauce
Figaro®
Brute
Goddard
Alphabet
Crusher
Rashan
Lucrative
Gro-0ld
Altendorf-P
Pearce
Trooper
Motivated
Holliday
Knockout
Isaac®
Impact
Harrisenna
Harlow
Try Me
Loar*
Chew-P*
Maximus
Cirrus-P
Moonraker
Taos
Romelu
Parfect
Foxcatcher
Finishline

14H014587
7H015085
7H014329
7H014545
250H014134
7H012421
14H014629
7H016120
250H013531
7H012928
250H012961
7H015325
14H07828
7H012344
7H015984
7H015524
7H014734
250H014579
7H015634
7H016076
250H014605
7H015477
7H016104
250H015236
7H015581
250H015329
7H014920
7H013839
7H012587
7H015023
7H014477

Harlow
Parfect
Eminent
Jamarco
Renegade
Millington
Sertoli

Peve

Totem
Deano

Doc

Hanans
0Odin
Rager-Red
Merlin
Handshake
Handsome
Hancock
(adillac
Miracle
Tropic

Derby

Eye Candy
Mystic Crush
Amaethon-P
Thunder Struck
Select

Tatoo
Diamondback
Analyst-Red
Warrior-Red

7H014436
7H012421
7H013454
250H013531
250H012961
7H014132
14H07828
7H012344
7H014920
7H013839
7H012587
7H015023
7H014477

Big Dollars
Millington
Rocketfire
Totem

Doc
Liberty-P
Odin
Rager-Red
Select
Tatoo
Diamondback
Analyst-Red
Warrior-Red

*NXGEN Sire




Holstein Progeny Proven wwm

Code#

THO14454
250H014134
7HO14229
7HO14320
7HO14160
7HO14364
7THO14545
7HO14578
7HO14694
7HO14859
14HO7796
14HO14587
14HO14636
14HO14690
7HO13454
7HO14329
THO14692
7HO14705
7HO14804
14HO7770
14HO7828
14HO14220
14HO14464
250HO14465
7HO14158
THO14436
7HO14451
14HO14129
14HO14226
14HO14629
7HO14438
250H0O13531
250HO14605
14HO14315
THO12421
7HO14132
7HO12344
7HO12928
7HO12974
7HO14250
14HO14169

Name

Lionel
Renegade
Tahiti
Alphabet
Luster-P
Eisaku
Jamarco
Foxcatcher
Banjo-P
Maximus
Griff
Harlow
Try Me
Highlite
Rocketfire
Eminent
Hideyho
Finishline
Barclay
Helix

Odin
Riveting
Reeve-Red
Ronald-RC
Brass

Big Dollars
Big Al
Basic
Rome
Sertoli
Goddard
Totem
Tropic
Milford
Millington
Liberty-P
Rager-Red
Deano
Copycat
Legacy
Soprano

$ Sxd$ NM$ CM$ DWP$ HHP$

65
60
55
55
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
38
38
38
38
38
38
36
36
36
35
34
34
32
32
32
32
32

80
75
70
70
65
60

60

60
60
60
60

95
55
55

55
55
95
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

50
55
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

1274
848
1154
995
732
820
858
888
656
916
801
936
935
792
775
860
814
882
866
813
588
830
455
580
727
965
1007
732
925
745
997
670
413
863
788
602
580
654
666
920
793

1273
866
1156
991
736
823
868
902
670
924
816
940
952
803
77
873
826
892
873
816
601
846
472
592
738
964
1031
739
941
755
1008
684
428
878
799
612
587
652
678
941
795

1344
731
1146
958
698
686
997
842
656
933
690
1070
927
981
818
1090
551
1066
922
719
679
830
397
483
618
1220
1032
712
1062
774
1051
850
539
847
865
580
630
704
977
820
841

1167
1037
1099
964
688
841
903
974
819
801
801
902
1043
825
837
877
884
871
834
824
634
873
723
636
737
990
1087
822
939
821
1027
752
602
854
820
650
596
600
806
972
757

Beta

4

CentralStar

Milk PRO PRO% FAT FAT% CFP SCS PL DPR SCE Casein SCR PTAT UDC FLC GTPI Pedigree
3565 102

989
2231
2716
1509
1265
1792
1243
1073
1057

803
1268
1173
1152
2456

533
1068
1269
1322
1739

371

603

435

493
1005
2649

425
1163
1192
1393
1713

646

455
1131
1079

839

868
1984
1188

360
1369

58
73
4
45
46
68
51
54
45
39
37
56
42
73
34
58
50
53
61
34
32
88
25
33
62
40
33
47
53
63
32
35
55
43
36
34
59
46
32
48

-0.03

0.09
0.01

-0.04
-0.01

0.02
0.04
0.04
0.07
0.04
0.10

-0.01

0.07
0.02

-0.01

0.06
0.07
0.04
0.04
0.02
0.08
0.05
0.07
0.03
0.01

-0.07

0.09

-0.01

0.03
0.03
0.03
0.04
0.07
0.07
0.03
0.03
0.02

-0.01

0.03
0.07
0.02

156
N
113
102
78
82
123
73
68
84
107
104
51
87
53
7
88
94
96
113
84
47
51
22
65
70
112
48
100
70
94
74
59
101
94
57
48
80
83
69
90

0.06
0.18
0.09
-0.01
0.07
0.11
0.18
0.09
0.09
0.15
0.26
0.19
0.02
0.15
-0.14
0.20
0.16
0.15
0.15
0.16
0.25
0.08
0.12
0.01
0.09
-0.10
0.34
0.01
0.19
0.06
0.09
0.17
0.15
0.20
0.18
0.09
0.05
0.01
0.13
0.19
0.13

258
149
186
173
123
128
191
124
122
129
162
141
107
129
126
111
141
144
149
174
118

79

84

47

98
132
152

81
147
123
157
106

94
156
137

92

82
139
129
101
138

2.89
2.87
3.04
291
2.77
3.09
2.89
2.68
2.90
2.96
3.1
2.78
2.73
2.69
2.89
2.86
2.96
2.81
2.99
3.04
3.00
2.63
2.76
2.67
2.57
2.58
2.60
2.61
2.51
2.82
2.74
2.66
2.87
2.87
2.1
2.78
2.86
3.06
2.69
2.55
3.07

34
3.8
53
44
22
45
2.7
5.7
14
44
25
4.5
79
3.6
46
5.1
3.8
4.8
2.8
1.7
1.6
7.2
3.1
6.4
5.0
6.5
5.7
5.7
5.7
3.5
5.6
3.1
0.8
28
2.6
20
5.0
22
3.0
8.1
25

-3.4
1.2
0.3

-1.0

0.1
0.7

-3.3
22
1.2

0.2

-0.4

-1.5
2.5
0.0

-0.6
24

0.9

0.5

0.5

-1.7

0.5
1.3
1.5
1.3

2.2

2.2

0.1

-0.5

-1.9
0.9
0.7
0.2

-1.1

24

0.6
0.6

-0.4

-1.2

0.3
1.6

-16

2.0
2.8
1.8
22
2.6
2.9
2.8
1.9
2.1
20
2.3
1.6
20
24
3.0
20
2.7
21
1.5
23
1.6
22
228
1.6
26
1.9
2.6
2.0
24
29
1.7
2.8
2.0
2.5
24
1.7
24
22
2.1
2.1
1.5

A2A2
A1A2
A2A2
A1A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A1A2
A2A2
A1A2
A2A2
A1A2
A1A1
A1A1
A2A2
A2A2
A1A2
A1A2
A1A2
A1A2
A2A2
A2A2
A1A2
A1A1
A2A2
A1A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A1A2
A2A2
A1A2
A1A2
A1A2
A1A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A1A1
A2A2
A2A2

1.0
0.3
0.3
0.4
1.0
1.0
0.4
1.8
1.3
0.7
29
2.3
0.3
0.2
0.8
2.6
0.9

1.2
0.1
0.8
1.4
22
0.7
25
17
-12
2.1
1.8
22
1.7
0.6
0.1
0.2
-0.5
3.4
-1.6
-1.0
0.6
0.0
1.8

0.78
1.82
1.09
1.34
2.80
1.74
1.77
0.38
1.46
0.90
0.83
0.81
0.75
1.64
0.47
0.43
1.54
1.19
1.39
1.04
1.35
0.71
1.34
1.65
1.74
0.1
0.47
1.52
-0.02
1.13
-0.37
1.88
2.37
0.93
1.06
1.09
1.60
1.98
1.38
0.35
0.76

0.70
1.67
0.98
1.72
2.36
0.52
1.18
0.49
1.93
1.98
0.54
1.41
0.74
1.60
0.75
0.70
1.63
1.62
1.30
0.81
0.30
1.43
1.04
2.00
1.67
0.90
0.59
1.97
-0.08
1.52
-0.30
1.92
1.81
0.49
1.11
2.00
0.78
0.79
1.48
1.60
0.83

-0.24
1.53
-0.72
-0.26
1.65
0.64
0.27
-0.40
1.49
0.53
0.08
0.90
-0.60
0.00
-0.90
0.31
0.29
0.25
0.34
-0.30
-0.18
0.29
0.15
1.55
0.45
-1.03
-0.35
0.22
-0.74
0.49
-0.30
0.64
1.79
0.55
0.34
0.14
1.26
0.46
0.17
-0.79
-0.31

3190
2984
3036
2946
2867
2797
2878
2828
2824
2838
2786
2843
2855
2811
2705
2767
2844
2856
2854
2761
2604
2753
2604
2613
2700
2774
2881
2692
2726
2811
2816
2747
2631
2758
2763
2651
2573
2681
2738
2808
2662

Frazzled x Montross
Jaltaoak x Millington
Frazzled x Delta
Helix x Yoder
Zipit-P x Kingboy
Samuri x Rubicon
Deano x Heisenberg
Panther x Foxsong
Bighit-P x Heisenberg
Rolan x Blowtorch
Silver x Supersire
Achiever x Silver
Resolve x Profit
Copycat x Delta
Josuper x Sterling
Legendary x Yoder
Resolve x Rubicon
Copycat x Delta
Bubba x Rubicon
Silver x Supersire
Hotrod x Ransom
Frazzled x Profit
Salvatore-RC x Silver
Salvatore-RC x Silver
Frazzled x Spring
Frazzled x Spark
Frazzled x Delta
Frazzled x Spring
Frazzled x Yoder
Festivus x Rubicon
Blowtorch x Delta
Millington x Jacey
Hotline x Rubicon
Helix x Delta

Miles x Shamrock
Moritz x Eraser-P
Relief-P x Observer
Bayonet x Tango
Jedi x Jacey
Frazzled x Yoder
Modesty x Silver



Showcase Progeny Proven

250HO012961 Doc 639| 1609 002 69 0.02 309 38 -15 27 A1A2 | -12| 331 221 203]| 2814 |Kingboy x Mack
250HO14579  Hancock 568 | 1141 001 53 0.03 284 28 -19 22 A2A2| 1.0| 354 336 2.08] 2733 [Doc x Monterey
7HO14734 Handsome 532| 1220 003 65 0.06 308 19 29 25 A1A2| 02| 315 246 191] 2692 [Doc x Monterey
7HO13839 Tatoo 64| -511 0.05 -35 -0.06 272 19 17 19 A1A2 | -20( 290 226 0.81] 2019 |Crush x Gold Chip
7HO14477 Warrior-Red -228 | -684 0.03 -16 0.04 294 21 25 46 A1A2 | -22| 322 186 1.67| 1867 |Avalanche-RC x Doorman
7HO12587 Diamondback-RC -325( -433 0.04 -25 -0.03 313 02 28 35 A1A2 | 14| 247 194 1.39| 1863 |Doorman x Talent
250HO12975 Pharo 551] 1020 001 29 -0.04 258 37 -12 19 A2A2| 16| 235 221 0.14] 2515 |Jedix Balisto
HHPS=Herd Health Profit Dollars, SCE=Calving ase, PL=Productive Life, SCS=Scomatic Cell Count Score, DPR=Daughter Pregnancy Rate, SCR=Sire Conception Rate, PTAT=Predicted Transmiting Ability for Type, UDC=Udder Composite, FLC=Foot and Leg Composite, GTPI=Total Performance Index, RC=Red Carrier » Prices listed reflet semen cost. An additional fee will be added for insemination service.
Progeny-Proven Mating Guide
NM$ HHP$ Milk Protein Fat CFP
Lionel 1274 1344 |Lionel 1167 |Lionel 3565 |Lionel 102 (Lionel 156 |Lionel 258
Tahiti 1154 1220 | Tahiti 1099 |Alphabet 2716 [Rocketfire 73 |Jamarco 123 |Jamarco 191
Big Al 1007 1146 |Big Al 1087 |Big Dollars 2649 [Tahiti 73 |Tahiti 113 [Tahiti 186
Goddard 997 1090 (Try Me 1043 [Rockeftfire 2456 |Alphabet 71 [Helix 113 |Helix 174 E
Alphabet 995 1070 |[Renegade 1037 (Tahiti 2231 |Jamarco 68 |[Big Al 112 [Alphabet 173
Big Dollars 965 1066 |Goddard 1027 |Deano 1984 (Goddard 63 |Griff 107 | Griff 162 [ You
Harlow 936 1062 |Big Dollars 990 [Jamarco 1792 |Big Dollars 62 [Harlow 104 |Goddard 157
Try Me 935 1051 |Foxcatcher 974 |Helix 1739 [Helix 61 [Alphabet 102 [Milford 156
Rome 925 1032 |Legacy 972 |Goddard 1713 |Deano 59 |Milford 101 |Big Al 152 m
Legac 920 997 [Alphabet 964 |Doc 1609 |Renegade 58 |Rome 100 [Barcla 149
PL SC Type ubcC FLC GTPI
Legacy 8.1 1.5 |Liberty-P 3.4 |Hancock 3.54 [Hancock 3.36 |Hancock 2.08 |Lionel 3190 g}‘}
Try Me 7.9 1.5 |Griff 2.9 [Doc 3.31 |Handsome 2.46 (Doc 2.03 | Tahiti 3036 issuL
Riveting 7.2 1.6 |Eminent 2.6 |Warrior-Red 3.22 |Luster-P 2.36 |Handsome 1.91 |Renegade 2984
Big Dollars 6.5 1.6 |Brass 2.5 [Handsome 3.15 |Tatoo 2.26 |Tropic 1.79 |Alphabet 2946
Ronald-RC 6.4 1.6 |Harlow 2.3 |Tatoo 2.90 (Doc 2.21 |Warrior-Red 1.67 (Big Al 2881
Rome 5.7 1.7 |Reeve-Red 2.2 |Luster-P 2.80 [Pharo 2.21 |Luster-P 1.65 [Jamarco 2878
Big Al 5.7 1.7 [Sertoli 2.2 [Diamondback-RC 2.47 |Ronald-RC 2.00 |Ronald-RC 1.55 |Luster-P 2867
Basic 5.7 1.8 |Basic 2.1 |Tropic 2.37 |Liberty-P 2.00 |Renegade 1.53 [Finishline 2856
Foxcatcher 5.7 1.9 [Soprano 1.8 |Pharo 2.35 |Maximus 1.98 (Banjo-P 1.49 |Try Me 2855
Goddard 5.6 1.9 |Foxcatcher 1.8 |Deano 1.98 [Basic 1.97 |Diamondback-RC  1.39 |Barclay 2854
ﬂ Contact us,
ersSai TODAY.
EfferC
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Accelerated Genetics®
A

*CENER\TATIONS

LET'S GO FOR

COWS
THAT ALL
RANK #1

We only want the best for you and your herd. That's why

we measure ear temperature combined with behavior. This
gives you actionable insights about the health, fertility, and
nutrition of your herd, so you know exactly what cows to |
focus on and why. Can't wait to start? Neither can we. Let's '

do better together! www.cowmanager.com.

AHEAD OF THE HERD TOGETHER

Scan the QR code for more
information and to contact your
Www.cowmanager.com local CowManager Specialist.

A CentralStar




